
2025 Southern Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-15   Conf: 16-8   Home: 15-5   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Way (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Schreiner (12), Lamb (4), Leaphart (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-
149), Schreiner (41-47), Lamb (22-24), Collins (20-24), Smith (20-23), Haag (16-17), Montfort (5-6), Throckmorton (5-5), Leaphart (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Mercer, Avery .406 45-45 133 31 54 13 0 12 31 103 .774 20 6 16 0 .500 1 0 3-3 349 4 4 .989
30 Way, Amberly .379 43-43 132 37 50 8 1 18 47 114 .864 24 3 31 0 .478 2 1 2-4 27 76 5 .954
33 Lamb, Rebecca .358 40-39 106 13 38 11 0 3 38 58 .547 18 5 23 0 .469 1 2 2-3 97 3 4 .962
9 Crouch, Maddie .318 43-42 129 32 41 9 2 3 19 63 .488 16 3 16 0 .400 2 3 14-16 56 99 13 .923
14 Haag, Olivia .313 34-34 96 23 30 1 1 6 19 51 .531 5 3 10 0 .362 1 1 7-8 32 23 1 .982
23 Schreiner, Abby .295 43-42 105 18 31 9 0 5 21 55 .524 23 6 21 1 .448 0 0 1-1 100 28 1 .992
2 Truett, Madison .289 44-43 128 32 37 6 1 1 23 48 .375 13 7 26 0 .385 0 1 4-6 52 61 12 .904
8 Cannady, Talissa .279 44-43 111 31 31 4 0 9 33 62 .559 22 3 26 0 .409 1 0 13-14 43 4 1 .979
17 Smith, Chloe .236 38-27 72 17 17 4 1 1 13 26 .361 5 5 10 0 .325 1 2 1-1 29 49 0 1.000
0 Leaphart, Ayden 1.000 19-0 1 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-4 1 0 0 1.000
16 Jefferson, Mackinzie 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Babb, McKenzie .714 10-2 7 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .714 1 1 1 0 .778 0 0 3-3 1 10 0 1.000
12 Hall, Liv .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Lui, Camille .444 19-0 9 9 4 2 0 0 1 6 .667 4 0 4 0 .615 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
5 Fulcher, Reagan .240 20-6 25 3 6 1 0 1 4 10 .400 5 2 4 0 .382 2 0 0-0 7 3 2 .833
7 Shoemaker, Josie .238 38-23 42 11 10 0 1 0 5 12 .286 5 0 11 0 .313 1 0 5-5 30 0 2 .938
99 Brown, Riley .224 38-32 49 8 11 2 0 0 3 13 .265 1 0 16 0 .240 0 2 6-7 32 2 3 .919
3 Ware, Megan .186 33-7 43 2 8 2 0 0 10 10 .233 2 2 7 1 .255 0 0 3-4 2 6 1 .889
13 Cannady, Tori .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Barnhardt, Autumn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Knapper, Madison .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Woody, Sarah .000 16-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
28 Thornsberry, Haley .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Throckmorton, Bailey .000 14-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
1 Roper, Chalee .000 14-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 45-45 1199 295 376 72 7 60 275 642 .535 169 46 224 2 .414 12 12 72-86 864 384 52 .960
Opponents .262 45-45 1141 174 299 47 12 18 151 424 .372 123 17 192 6 .340 9 24 66-75 852 272 43 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Lawton, Ella Grace 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Way, Amberly 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 2
14 Haag, Olivia 2.14 9-2 14 9 5 1-1 0 59.0 50 28 18 26 55 5 1 4 .222 1 4 0 0 5
17 Smith, Chloe 2.37 8-6 19 16 9 1-1 0 97.1 102 50 33 38 42 12 2 2 .264 3 6 0 1 10
4 Montfort, Jaelyn 3.20 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 15.1 19 11 7 8 3 5 1 0 .306 0 0 0 1 1
10 Collins, Emily 3.76 10-4 20 16 6 0-3 0 83.2 92 60 45 36 69 16 7 7 .271 7 5 0 5 5
6 Throckmorton, Bailey 4.67 3-2 14 4 2 0-3 0 30.0 34 24 20 14 21 9 1 5 .283 0 2 0 2 1
Totals 2.99 30-15 77 45 22 6 0 288.0 299 174 123 123 192 47 12 18 .262 11 17 0 9 24
Opponents 6.46 15-30 85 45 18 2 2 284.0 376 295 262 169 224 72 7 60 .314 24 46 0 12 12



2025 Southern Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Smith, Chloe 78 29 49 0 1.000 1 20 3 .870 0 0
11 Babb, McKenzie 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Montfort, Jaelyn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Cannady, Tori 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lui, Camille 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Leaphart, Ayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
12 Hall, Liv 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Woody, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schreiner, Abby 129 100 28 1 .992 0 41 6 .872 12 0
19 Mercer, Avery 357 349 4 4 .989 12 0 0 — 0 0
14 Haag, Olivia 56 32 23 1 .982 0 16 1 .941 0 0
8 Cannady, Talissa 48 43 4 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lamb, Rebecca 104 97 3 4 .962 0 22 2 .917 4 0
30 Way, Amberly 108 27 76 5 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shoemaker, Josie 32 30 0 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Crouch, Maddie 168 56 99 13 .923 9 0 0 — 0 0
99 Brown, Riley 37 32 2 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Truett, Madison 125 52 61 12 .904 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ware, Megan 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fulcher, Reagan 12 7 3 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Throckmorton, Bailey 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Collins, Emily 9 0 7 2 .778 0 20 4 .833 0 0
1 Roper, Chalee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barnhardt, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jefferson, Mackinzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Knapper, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lawton, Ella Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Thornsberry, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1300 864 384 52 .960 26 132 17 .886 17 0
Opponents 1167 852 272 43 .963 7 144 25 .852 15 0


